Forecasted One- Time Gap after Use of Uncertainty Reserve ($ 0)

Cumulative Net Operating Margin $ 36,511

Assumes that the annual shortfalls are solved with ongoing solutions and annual surpluses are spent for ongoing expenditures

Attachment I - General Fund Long Range Financial Forecast Staff Report

6

MAJOR TAX REVENUE PROJECTIONS Attachment I - General Fund Long Range Financial Forecast Staff Report

7

ASSUMPTIONS NOT INCLUDED IN FORECAST

Labor Negotiations (contracts expire in Jan/ Jun 2025);
LRFF includes an estimated reserve for changes in vacancy rates, labor and
benefit variability, and inflation

Capital Improvements: Parks Master Plan, Railroad Grade
Separation, Vehicle Fleet Electrification

Cubberley Community Center Redevelopment

Limited Term Programs:

Psychiatric Emergency Response Team (PERT)
PA Link
Downtown Streets Team
Project Homekey

Attachment I - General Fund Long Range Financial Forecast Staff Report

8

ALT SCENARIO A: ECONOMICALLY SENSITIVE REVENUE IN FY25

Models the impact of a 1% loss in revenue
from major taxes, charges for services, and

permits and licenses

Revenues decrease by $2.1M in FY 2025 and
increase projected shortfalls

Actual
2023

Adopted
2024

Projected
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Total Revenue $ 254,799 $ 261,141 $ 264,281 273,760 286,825 298,692 310,138 322,682 337,041 350,335 362,971 376,979 390,943

BSR Contribution ( One-Time)-$ 3,440 $ 3,440 ----------

Reappropriated Funds ( One-Time)-$ 15,000 $ 15,000 ----------

Total Source of Funds $ 254,799 $ 279,581 $ 282,722 $ 273,760 $ 286,825 $ 298,692 $ 310,138 $ 322,682 $ 337,041 $ 350,335 $ 362,971 $ 376,979 $ 390,943

Year over Year increase ( revenue only) 4.8% 4.8% 4.1% 3.8% 4.0% 4.4% 3.9% 3.6% 3.9% 3.7%

Total Expenditures 243,695 279,581 279,282 281,887 294,471 304,463 314,251 325,705 333,097 341,028 344,930 351,718 357,513

Total Use of Funds $ 243,695 $ 279,581 $ 279,282 $ 281,887 $ 294,471 $ 304,463 $ 314,251 $ 325,705 $ 333,097 $ 341,028 $ 344,930 $ 351,718 $ 357,513

Year over Year increase 0.8% 4.5% 3.4% 3.2% 3.6% 2.3% 2.4% 1.1% 2.0% 1.6%

Net One- Time Surplus/( Gap)$ 11,104 ($ 0)$ 3,440 ( 8,128)($ 7,646)($ 5,771)($ 4,112)($ 3,023)$ 3,944 $ 9,307 $ 18,041 $ 25,261 $ 33,431

Cumulative Net Operating Margin
One-Time)$ 61,304

Net Operating Margin ($ 8,128)$ 481 $ 1,876 $ 1,658 $ 1,089 $ 6,968 $ 5,363 $ 8,733 $ 7,221 $ 8,169

Cumulative Net Operating Margin $ 33,431

Attachment I - General Fund Long Range Financial Forecast Staff Report

9

Models the impact of a 1% compensation
adjustment once negotiated agreements sunset

Expenses increase by $1.2M in FY 2026 and
increase projected shortfalls

ALT SCENARIO B: COMPENSATION ADJUSTMENT IN FY26
Actual
2023

Adopted
2024

Projected
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Total Revenue $ 254,799 $ 261,141 $ 264,281 275,889 $ 289,060 $ 301,025 $ 312,564 $ 325,208 $ 339,684 $ 353,085 $ 365,820 $ 379,944 $ 394,026

BSR Contribution ( One- Time)-$ 3,440 $ 3,440 ----------

[…]

Net One-Time Surplus/(Gap) $11,104 ($0) $3,440 ($5,998) ($5,414) ($3,440) ($1,689) ($500) $6,585 $12,055 $20,887 $28,223 $36,511

Cumulative Net Operating Margin
(One-Time) $87,220

Net Operating Margin ($5,998) $585 $1,974 $1,751 $1,189 $7,085 $5,470 $8,832 $7,336 $8,288

Forecasted One-Time Gap after Use of Uncertainty Reserve ($0)

Cumulative Net Operating Margin $36,511

Assumes that the annual shortfalls are solved with ongoing solutions and annual surpluses are spent for ongoing expenditures

4

ASSUMPTIONS NOT INCLUDED IN FORECAST

• Labor Negotiations (contracts expire in Jan/Jun 2025);
LRFF includes an estimated reserve for changes in vacancy rates, labor and
benefit variability, and inflation

• Capital Improvements: Parks Master Plan, Railroad Grade
Separation, Vehicle Fleet Electrification

• Cubberley Community Center Redevelopment

• Limited Term Programs:

• Psychiatric Emergency Response Team (PERT)
• PA Link
• Downtown Streets Team
• Project Homekey

5

ALT SCENARIO A: ECONOMICALLY SENSITIVE REVENUE IN FY25

Models the impact of a 1% loss in revenue
from major taxes, charges for services, and

permits and licenses

Revenues decrease by $2.1M in FY 2025 and
increase projected shortfalls

Actual
2023

Adopted
2024

Projected
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Total Revenue $254,799 $261,141 $264,281 273,760 286,825 298,692 310,138 322,682 337,041 350,335 362,971 376,979 390,943

BSR Contribution (One-Time) - $3,440 $3,440 - - - - - - - - - -

Reappropriated Funds (One-Time) - $15,000 $15,000 - - - - - - - - - -

Total Source of Funds $254,799 $279,581 $282,722 $273,760 $286,825 $298,692 $310,138 $322,682 $337,041 $350,335 $362,971 $376,979 $390,943

Year over Year increase (revenue only) 4.8% 4.8% 4.1% 3.8% 4.0% 4.4% 3.9% 3.6% 3.9% 3.7%

Total Expenditures 243,695 279,581 279,282 281,887 294,471 304,463 314,251 325,705 333,097 341,028 344,930 351,718 357,513

Total Use of Funds $243,695 $279,581 $279,282 $281,887 $294,471 $304,463 $314,251 $325,705 $333,097 $341,028 $344,930 $351,718 $357,513
Year over Year increase 0.8% 4.5% 3.4% 3.2% 3.6% 2.3% 2.4% 1.1% 2.0% 1.6%

Net One-Time Surplus/(Gap) $11,104 ($0) $3,440 (8,128) ($7,646) ($5,771) ($4,112) ($3,023) $3,944 $9,307 $18,041 $25,261 $33,431

Cumulative Net Operating Margin
(One-Time) $61,304

Net Operating Margin ($8,128) $481 $1,876 $1,658 $1,089 $6,968 $5,363 $8,733 $7,221 $8,169

Cumulative Net Operating Margin $33,431

6

Models the impact of a 1% compensation
adjustment once negotiated agreements sunset

Expenses increase by $1.2M in FY 2026 and
increase projected shortfalls

ALT SCENARIO B: COMPENSATION ADJUSTMENT IN FY26
Actual
2023

Adopted
2024

Projected
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Total Revenue $254,799 $261,141 $264,281 275,889 $289,060 $301,025 $312,564 $325,208 $339,684 $353,085 $365,820 $379,944 $394,026

BSR Contribution (One-Time) - $3,440 $3,440 - - - - - - - - - -

Reappropriated Funds (One-Time) - $15,000 $15,000 - - - - - - - - - -

Total Source of Funds $254,799 $279,581 $282,722 $275,889 $289,060 $301,025 $312,564 $325,208 $339,684 $353,085 $365,820 $379,944 $394,026

Year over Year increase (revenue only) 5.6% 4.8% 4.1% 3.8% 4.0% 4.5% 3.9% 3.6% 3.9% 3.7%

Total Expenditures 243,695 279,581 279,282 281,887 295,719 305,761 315,587 327,082 334,501 342,460 346,392 353,208 359,033

Total Use of Funds $243,695 $279,581 $279,282 $281,887 $295,719 $305,761 $315,587 $327,082 $334,501 $342,460 $346,392 $353,208 $359,033
Year over Year increase 0.8% 4.9% 3.4% 3.2% 3.6% 2.3% 2.4% 1.1% 2.0% 1.6%

Net One-Time Surplus/(Gap) $11,104 ($0) $3,440 (5,998) ($6,659) ($4,735) ($3,023) ($1,874) $5,183 $10,625 $19,429 $26,736 $34,993

Cumulative Net Operating Margin
(One-Time) $74,676

Net Operating Margin ($5,998) ($661) $1,924 $1,712 $1,149 $7,057 $5,442 $8,804 $7,307 $8,258

Cumulative Net Operating Margin $34,993

7

FY 2025 BUDGET DEVELOPMENT GUIDELINES

• Develop a structurally balanced budget to maintain fiscal sustainability

• Examine appropriate use of surpluses

• Review resource allocation for City Council’s identified priorities

• Focus on business process redesign and explore alternative service
delivery models

• Explore expansion of existing revenue sources or the addition of new
revenue sources

• Continue to prioritize proactively funding long term liabilities

7

7

HSRAP FUNDING REFERRAL

Council Referral: Consider pegging the Human Services Resource Allocation Process (HSRAP)